
2020 Seton Hill University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-2Away: 4-1Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (83), Opp (104)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Oberdorf (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fiedor (2), Zaluski (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Froehlich (2), Bankovich (1), Braendel (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Behm 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (12-21), Froehlich (3-6), Bankovich (2-3), Vaupel (2-2), Braendel (1-1), Bryan (1-2), Kollar (1-1), McGraw (1-3), Storm (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Pellis, Tommy .431 13-13 51 14 22 1 1 3 15 34 .667 4 4 13 1 .492 2 0 3-6 3 11 5 .737
27 Fiedor, Jordan .391 13-13 46 8 18 1 3 1 11 28 .609 1 4 13 0 .451 0 0 3-6 15 2 1 .944
31 DiAndreth, Isaiah .377 13-13 53 10 20 4 2 0 7 28 .528 4 1 4 0 .431 0 0 5-5 15 24 1 .975
21 Froehlich, Tanner .333 13-12 51 9 17 2 0 3 12 28 .549 0 3 8 2 .370 0 0 2-3 59 8 2 .971
7 Orndorff, Derek .271 13-13 48 12 13 2 1 2 6 23 .479 3 3 14 0 .352 0 1 5-7 32 0 0 1.000
39 Sabol, Owen .257 10-9 35 8 9 0 0 1 5 12 .343 6 0 10 0 .366 0 0 1-2 8 17 3 .893
10 Denny, Parker .196 13-13 46 15 9 3 0 1 8 15 .326 8 1 18 1 .327 0 0 3-3 106 6 1 .991
17 Braendel, Austin .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
50 Oberdorf, Jack .400 8-5 20 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .500 2 1 5 0 .478 0 0 0-1 6 9 2 .882
3 Zaluski, Tyler .367 9-8 30 7 11 1 0 1 5 15 .500 7 0 11 0 .486 0 0 3-3 7 0 1 .875
18 Kline, Brandon .333 8-5 15 3 5 1 0 1 6 9 .600 2 1 3 0 .421 1 1 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
1 Grimm, Kailen .250 4-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 3 0 1 0 .455 0 1 0-2 5 9 3 .824
35 Bankovich, Adam .235 9-5 17 5 4 2 0 1 3 9 .529 2 1 7 0 .350 0 1 1-1 45 3 0 1.000
4 Wrabel, Jamie .222 6-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
15 Peterson, Tyler .167 5-2 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Turner, Carl .167 6-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
37 Hudson, Luke .000 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Williams, Danny .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Jamanis, Bayley .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 13-13 452 102 144 19 7 14 86 219 .485 44 20 118 4 .401 3 4 26-40 339 112 22 .953
Opponents .259 13-13 452 69 117 22 1 4 56 153 .338 44 7 116 4 .332 3 8 6-11 333 117 24 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Monteverde, Patrick 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 1
14 Vicini, Ben 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kollar, Jared 0.39 3-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 23.0 19 1 1 5 31 2 1 0 .216 2 0 0 0 1
33 McGraw, Marshall 1.29 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 9 2 2 7 16 2 0 0 .184 1 0 0 0 0
25 Storm, Cory 2.45 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 .333 3 0 0 0 0
29 Bryan, Nash 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 6 4 2 1 6 1 0 0 .200 3 1 0 0 0
38 Faris, Payton 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 6 2 1 5 4 0 0 .310 0 1 0 0 0
12 Coyle, George 3.92 3-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 22 15 9 7 20 3 0 1 .272 0 1 0 1 3
28 Wood, Caiden 5.14 0-1 5 0 0 0-1 2 7.0 4 4 4 5 5 2 0 0 .174 2 1 0 1 0
45 Vaupel, Kevin 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 9 5 2 5 0 0 1 .270 2 1 1 0 1
34 Bonzo, Dylan 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 .300 0 1 0 1 0
26 Behm, Nicholas 8.31 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 8 8 1 10 3 0 2 .333 3 0 0 0 1
36 Reesman, Peyton 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 5 5 5 4 1 0 0 .273 4 0 0 0 1
11 McDermott, Neal 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 3 3 2 0 0 .273 5 0 0 0 0
13 Bryja, Michael 21.60 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 .625 4 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.90 9-4 43 13 0 1 3 113.0 117 69 49 44 116 22 1 4 .259 30 7 1 3 8
Opponents 6.73 4-9 46 13 0 0 1 111.0 144 102 83 44 118 19 7 14 .319 11 20 2 3 4



2020 Seton Hill University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Bankovich, Adam 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
7 Orndorff, Derek 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Braendel, Austin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
18 Kline, Brandon 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Turner, Carl 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kollar, Jared 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Storm, Cory 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Starks, Jayden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McGraw, Marshall 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
15 Peterson, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bonzo, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bryja, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Behm, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Monteverde, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Faris, Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Denny, Parker 113 106 6 1 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 DiAndreth, Isaiah 40 15 24 1 .975 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Froehlich, Tanner 69 59 8 2 .971 1 3 3 .500 2 0
27 Fiedor, Jordan 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wrabel, Jamie 10 3 6 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sabol, Owen 28 8 17 3 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Coyle, George 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Oberdorf, Jack 17 6 9 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zaluski, Tyler 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Grimm, Kailen 17 5 9 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Vaupel, Kevin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Pellis, Tommy 19 3 11 5 .737 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jamanis, Bayley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vicini, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wood, Caiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williams, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hudson, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bryan, Nash 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 McDermott, Neal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Reesman, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 473 339 112 22 .953 16 6 4 .571 4 0
Opponents 474 333 117 24 .949 17 26 14 .650 8 0


